# Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch,Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

### Order No: DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2269

24:3.17

Posting ID: 20170045 Date: 15/03/2017

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **PRATIBHA JOSHI** (Employee ID= 20171063) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **17/04/2017** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. PRATIBHA JOSHI (Employee ID=20171063) is posted at Rohini, Sec-4- Govt. Co-ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya-1413336 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **GURU GOVIND SINGH HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **ME 418 Dtd 15/02/2017** 

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(SAMEER SHARMA) SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

Endorsement No DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2269

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-PRATIBHA JOSHI-20171063 188D, DG-2, VIKAS PURI
- 12. Guard File

(SAME SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

## Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch,Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

# Order No: DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2270

24.3

Posting ID: 20170045 Date: 15/03/2017

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SHRINKHLA RAWAT** (Employee ID= 20171064) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **17/04/2017** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SHRINKHLA RAWAT (Employee ID=20171064) is posted at President Estate-SV (Dr.Rajinder Prasad)-2026001 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **GURU GOVIND SINGH HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **ME 471/16 Dtd 27/01/2017** 

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(SAMEER SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

Endorsement No DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2270 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-SHRINKHLA RAWAT-20171064 FLAT NO 4, NETAJI NAGAR MARKET,

DIC

12. Guard File

(SAME SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

# Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch,Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

### Order No: DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 227/

24.3.17 Posting ID: 20170045 Date: 15/03/2017

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **PREETI** (Employee ID= 20171110) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **17/04/2017** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. PREETI (Employee ID=20171110) is posted at Rohini, Phase-III, Sec-21- Govt. Co-ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya-1412289 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **GURU GOVIND SINGH HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **M E No 546 Dtd 27/01/17** 

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(SAMEER ARMA) SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

Endorsement No DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 227/

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-PREETI -20171110 H. NO 115, RITHALA,
- 12. Guard File

(SAME SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

### Directorate of Education, Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch,Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

#### Order No: DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2272

Posting ID: 20170045 Date: 15/03/2017

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of TGT NATURAL SCIENCE and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. CHANDAN JHA (Employee (1) = 20171120) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT NATURAL SCIENCE in the pay scale of Rs. 9:: 0-34800(4600)/-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of occurring latest by 17/04/2017 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Hands. CHANDAN JHA (Employee ID=20171120) is posted at Ghitorni-GBSSS-1720034 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and sit idealents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LOK NAYAK JAIPRAKASH HOSPITAL incepital and declared FIT vide their letter No. ME 1340 Dtd 15/02/17

1.8

1.25 1 - 1

. .

11.35

appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical icap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school. 0 14

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education. Pri . 12.

> (SAMEER SHARMA) SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

> > (SAMEER SHARMA)

SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

Strement No DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 22 72

#### " r torwarded to:-

:, set, to Secy., Education.

Concerned.

E concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the WFH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this outre.

- (Estt.)Concerned.

7 .440 Concerned Accounts branch.

C. MC Concerned.

... US concerned.

Anarge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

- Hiployce Concerned-CHANDAN JHA-20171120 104/144, 2nd FLOOR, DDA FLAATS, SOUTH ENCLAVE, DAKSHINPURI and File

```
2-22-1
J. E. I.
```

4 1913 . 21/2 3 (dec.

5 E.C. 1 6. At . 1 ... 2 40

3 54 1

7. Hid. : 10.80

14 2.

adudel.nic.in/DirectorateOfEducation.htm hile

1/1

### Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch,Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

### Order No: DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2273

24.3.11 Posting ID: 20170045 Date: 15/03/2017

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **RAJU UPADHYAYA** (Employee ID= 20171139) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **17/04/2017** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

# Mr./Ms. RAJU UPADHYAYA (Employee ID=20171139) is posted at Mata Sundri Road-GBSSS-2127005 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(SAMEE SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

(SAMEER SHARMA) SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

Endorsement No DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2273

#### Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Secy., Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-RAJU UPADHYAYA-20171139 C 4, PLOT NO 1/10A, RAJENDER NAGAR, SECTOR 5, SAHIBABAD
- 12. Guard File

### Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch,Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

### Order No: DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2274

24.3. Posting ID: 2017004 Date: 15/03/2017

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SWATI** (Employee ID= 20171157) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **17/04/2017** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SWATI (Employee ID=20171157) is posted at Bela Road-GGSSS-2127026 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. The above named candidate has sought exemption from medical examination by virtue of the candidate being in Govt. Service on the basis of documents provided by the concerned candidate or the candidate's administrative office.

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(SAMER SHARMA) SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)

Endorsement No DE.3(98)/E-III/DR/2017/ 2274 Copy forwarded to:-

### 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.

- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-SWATI -20171157 C-7/172, YAMUNA VIHAR

olc

12. Guard File

(SAME SUPERINTENDENT (E-III)